

編號 Ref. No.: MO/DT/228/23

日期 Date:

21/09/2023

香港交易及結算所有限公司是《證券及期貨條例》所述的認可控制人,亦為香港聯合交易所有限公司、香港期貨交易所有限公司、 香港中央結算有限公司、香港聯合交易所期權結算所有限公司、香港期貨結算有限公司及香港場外結算有限公司的控制人。

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited is a recognized exchange controller under the Securities and Futures Ordinance which is the controller of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Futures Exchange Limited, Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited, The SEHK Options Clearing House Limited, HKFE Clearing Corporation Limited and OTC Clearing Hong Kong Limited.

## 通告 CIRCULAR

Subject: Webinars on Self-Match Prevention (SMP) Service in the Derivatives and

Securities Market

Enquiry: HKATS Hotline<sup>1</sup> Tel: 2211-6360

Reference is made to the circular dated 14 August 2023 (Ref: MO/DT/196/23) regarding the enhancements of SMP service in derivatives market and the introduction of SMP service in securities market, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("Exchange") has scheduled two webinars to enable Exchange Participants ("EPs") to have better understanding of the proposed SMP service and the tentative implementation schedule in both markets.

Details of the webinars are as follows:

Date	Mode of Briefing	Time	Language	Registration Deadline
11 October 2023	Webinar video conferencing	17:00-18:00	Cantonese	5 October 2023 (Thursday)
(Wednesday)				
13 October 2023			English	
(Friday)				

Interested EPs should complete the registration link below on or before 5 October 2023 (Thursday). Presentation materials of the webinars will be posted on the designated <u>web corner</u> after the completion of the webinars.

Registration Link: <a href="https://surveys.hkex.com.hk/jfe/form/SV\_08nWyxbu6hF0mkC">https://surveys.hkex.com.hk/jfe/form/SV\_08nWyxbu6hF0mkC</a>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> All calls to the HKATS hotline would be recorded. Please refer to the following link for HKEX privacy policy statement: <a href="http://www.hkex.com.hk/eng/global/privacy\_policy.htm">http://www.hkex.com.hk/eng/global/privacy\_policy.htm</a>



Kindly note the webinars will cover SMP service in both securities and derivatives market. EPs may refer to the relevant circular published today for details in securities market (CT/142/23).

Matthew Cheong
Co-Head
Trading Department
Operations Division

This circular has been issued in the English language with a separate Chinese language translation. If there is any conflict in the circulars between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and English words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevail.